This Document can be made available in alternative formats upon request

1.1

1.16

State of Minnesota

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

A bill for an act

NINETY-THIRD SESSION

н. г. №. 3413

02/12/2024

Authored by Bakeberg and Tabke The bill was referred to the Committee on Transportation Finance and Policy

1.2 1.3	relating to transportation; modifying appropriation for construction of an interchange at marked U.S. Highway 169 and marked Trunk Highway 282 in Scott
1.4	County; appropriating money; amending Laws 2023, chapter 68, article 1, section
1.5	17, subdivision 10.
1.6	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.7	Section 1. Laws 2023, chapter 68, article 1, section 17, subdivision 10, is amended to
1.8	read:
1.9	Subd. 10. U.S. Highway 169/Trunk Highway 282 interchange; Jordan. \$4,900,000
	Subd. 10. U.S. Highway 169/Trunk Highway 282 interchange; Jordan. \$4,900,000 in fiscal year 2024 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner of transportation
1.10	
1.10 1.11	in fiscal year 2024 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner of transportation
1.9 1.10 1.11 1.12 1.13	in fiscal year 2024 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner of transportation for a grant to Scott County for design and construction of local road improvements associated
1.10 1.11 1.12	in fiscal year 2024 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner of transportation for a grant to Scott County for design and construction of local road improvements associated with an interchange at marked U.S. Highway 169, marked Trunk Highway 282, and Scott
1.10 1.11 1.12 1.13	in fiscal year 2024 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner of transportation for a grant to Scott County for design and construction of local road improvements associated with an interchange at marked U.S. Highway 169, marked Trunk Highway 282, and Scott County State-Aid Highway 9 in the city of Jordan, including accommodations for bicycles.

EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment.

Section 1. 1